

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
INTERIM APPLICATION(L) NO. 37316 OF 2024
IN
COMMERCIAL SUIT (L) No.9413 of 2024**

Serenity Welfare Association A Welfare Association ...Applicant/Plaintiff

Versus

Jvpd Properties Private Limited & Ors. ...Defendants

Ms Shilpa Dubey for Plaintiff.

Mr. S. Mahajan for Defendant Nos.1 & 2.

CORAM : ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.

DATED : 31st JANUARY 2025

P.C. :

- 1 The circulation has been sought vide a precipe dated 8th January 2025.
- 2 List the interim application for hearing on 24th March 2025, subject to numbering.
- 3 Affidavit in reply to be filed on or before 14th February 2025. Rejoinder, if any, to be filed within a period of one week thereafter.

(ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.)